

## **Product Termination Notification**

Product Group: DD/Fri Apr 1, 2022/PTN-DD-008-2022-REV-0

## **Product Obsolescence**

**DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE**: Vishay Semiconductors announces the discontinuation with replacement of below part numbers. See annex 1 for the details.

**REASON FOR CHANGE:** Product consolidation

EXPECTED INFLUENCE ON QUALITY/RELIABILTY/PERFORMANCE: N/A

PART NUMBERS/SERIES/FAMILIES AFFECTED: VS-40TPS12AP-S1, VS-20ETS12M-S1,

VISHAY BRAND(s): Vishay Semiconductors

TIME SCHEDULE:

Last Time Buy Date: Mon Oct 10, 2022 Last Time Ship Date: Mon Apr 10, 2023

SAMPLE AVAILABILITY: N/A

**PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION: N/A** 

**QUALIFICATION DATA: N/A** 

This PCN is considered approved, without further notification, unless we receive specific customer concerns before Fri Jun 10, 2022 or as specified by contract.

ISSUED BY: Fabio Bertuccio, Fabio.Bertuccio@vishay.com

For further information, please contact your regional Vishay office.

## **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Americas	Europe	Asia
Vishay Semiconductors	Vishay Semiconductors	Vishay Semiconductors
150 Motor Parkway, Suite 119	Theresienstrasse 2	15D, Sun Tong Infoport Plaza
Hauppauge New York United States 11788	Heilbronn Germany 74072	55 Huai Hai West Road
Diodes-Americas@vishay.com	Diodes-Europe@vishay.com	Shanghai China 200030
Phone: 631 300 3816	Phone: +49 7131 7498 656 (715)	Diodes-Asia@vishay.com
Fax: 631 300 3843	Fax: +49 7131 67 2938	Phone: +86 138 1787 2112
		Fax: +86 21 5258 7979

## Annex 1

Obsoleted Part Number	Replacement Part number
VS-40TPS12AP-S1	VS-40TPS12A-M3
VS-20ETS12M-S1	VS-20ETS12-M3